October 2001
Copyright   Mars Electronics International, Inc. Codification.doc
1 CODIFICATION
1.1 BNA 5
Note: C = BNA50, 51, 52
S = BNA50 “S”, 51 “S”, 52 “S”
P = BNA55, 56, 57
W : BNA50,51,52
S : BNA50S,51S,52S
P : BNA55,56,57
Bill Set B N A 9 5 B - C D (E) F G
Board B R D 5 A X - Y T (V)
Validator B N A 5 A X - Y Z T U (V) - C D (E) F G
Bill set 01 - ZZ
G = X if source diskette
G = T if Test software
G = S if Special high security
Reserve
Country ISO Code
S : BNA50S,51S,52S
0 : Standard
1 : With inlet clip 20.3 (max bill width = 66mm)
2 : With inlet clip 10.6 (max bill width = 76mm)
3 : With inlet clip 6 (max bill width = 80mm)
4 : With inlet clip 15.2 (max bill width = 71mm)
A : Special
B : Communic. Speed = 2400 BPS
0 : Standard
1 : Windows NT*
0 : Standard
H : heating inlet 24VDC*
S : Special*
2 : 4 Bills, 4 ways, national                                     (C&S)
3 : 6 Bills, 4 ways, international mix (C&S&P)
4 : 13 Bills, 4 ways, international mix (C&S&P)
5 : 30 Bills, 4 ways, international mix (C&S&P)
6 : 60 Bills, 4 ways, international mix (C&S)
7 : 90 Bills, 4 ways, international mix                      (P)
1 : Front Cash box insertion
2 : Rear Cash box insertion
0 : Validator (C&S)
1 : Validator & Stacker (C&S)
2 : Validator & Stacker & Escrow 15 bills (C&S)
5 : Validator (P)
6 : Validator & Stacker (P)
* with price adder for C & S models 7 : Validator & Stacker & Escrow 15 bills (P)
Codification.doc - 2 -
1.2 Cashbox BNA541
Security Cashbox for up to 1000 banknotes
Cashbox B N A 5 4 1 - Y Z T U - 0 0 0 0
0: Standard
1: Customized adaptation (fix. chain)
Customized adaptation 2: Customized adaptation (handle)
3: Lock purchased by the customer and mounted by MEI
4: Lock purchased and mounted by the customer
1: "Abloy" standard MEI
2: "DOM" standard MEI
Opening Lock 3: Without lock, "Abloy" compatible
4: Without lock, "DOM" compatible
1: "Camlock" standard MEI (Front & Rear)
2: "DOM" standard MEI (Front)
3: "DOM" standard MEI (Rear)
Extraction Lock 4: Without lock, "Camlock" compatible (Front & Rear)
5: Without lock, "DOM" compatible (Front)
6: Without lock, "DOM" compatible (Rear)
Version 1: Front Cashbox insertion (extraction lock option : 1, 2, 4 and 5 only)
2: Rear Cashbox insertion (extraction lock option : 1, 3, 4 and 6 only)
Codification.doc - 3 -
1.3 Cashbox BNA542
1.4 Drawer box BNA 545, 546
Security Cashbox for up to 2000 banknotes
Cashbox B N A 5 4 2 - Y Z T U - 0 0 0 0
0: Standard
1: Customized adaptation (fix. chain)
Customized adaptation 2: Customized adaptation (handle)
3: Lock purchased by the customer and mounted by MEI
4: Lock purchased and mounted by the customer
1: "DOM" (purchased by the customer)
Opening Lock 5: "DOM" standard MEI
1: "DOM" standard MEI (Rear)
2: "DOM" Rear (purchased by the customer)
Extraction Lock 3: "DOM" Front (purchased by the customer)
7: "DOM" standard MEI (Front)
Version 1: Front Cashbox insertion (extraction lock option : 3 and 7 only)
2: Rear Cashbox insertion (extraction lock option : 1 and 2 only)
Drawer box "stainless steel"
Cashbox B N A 5 4 5 - 1 9 7 0 - 0 0 0 F
0: without shield
1: with shield (BNA 546-1000-0000)
7: "Camlock" standard MEI (opening)
9: "Camlock" standard MEI (extraction)
1: Down Front
Stainless steel shield BNA 546-1000-0000